
# 8 North Georgia (10--2) -vs- #  Lee (5-9)
02/17/2026 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (Frost Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mullinax, Lila (2-0)
Loss: Bailey, Layne (1-1)
HBP: Bailey, Layne
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Austin Harris First: Jon Rivers Third Base: David Corvin 
Start: 5:06 PM   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 151   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 69F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
North Georgia 2 1 1 1 8 13 13 1
Lee 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 2

North Georgia 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reaves, Sydnee cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Miles, Jenna 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 1
Brumby, Marycille 1b 4 2 2 4 0 1 2
    Hare, Emma PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Martin, Morgan ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Berry, Kayla rf 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
    Smallwood, Emma PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Catelyn PR/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Knowles, Carleigh dp 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Moffitt, Avery PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Johnson, Kaitlyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Cherry, Clara PH 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Lunsford, Ava c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roberts, Journey 3b 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Conner, Caroline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 13 13 11 3 4 6

2B: Knowles, Carleigh (1); Brumby, Marycille (1); Reaves, Sydnee
(1); Miles, Jenna (1); Martin, Morgan (1)
HR: Knowles, Carleigh (1); Brumby, Marycille (1); Martin, Morgan
(1)
SB: Berry, Kayla (1); Roberts, Journey (2)
HBP: Roberts, Journey (1)
E: Brumby, Marycille (1)

Lee 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Armstrong, Eva 2b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Haun, Reese cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
Simco, Hailey c/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Winsett, Sadie rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Lewis, Addi ss 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Emmerson, Addison dp/c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Jarvi, Alyson 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Hastings, Katelyn lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pinzon, Madison 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Baker, Ella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailey, Layne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 2 4 1 6 4 8

2B: Winsett, Sadie (1)
SB: Haun, Reese (1)
E: Lewis, Addi (2)

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mullinax, Lila (W, 2-0) 4.0 4 2 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 16 20 5 4 90
Conner, Caroline 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 21
Totals 4 2 1 6 4 0 0 0 0 19 25 5 6 111

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bailey, Layne (L, 1-1) 4.0 6 5 5 2 3 1 0 1 0 20 23 5 5 87
Baker, Ella 1.0 7 8 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 11 1 1 51
Totals 13 13 12 3 4 2 0 1 0 30 34 6 6 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 1st UNG LEE
Reaves,Sydnee flied out to lf (3-1 BBSB). 0 0
Miles,Jenna ground-rule doubled to right center (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Brumby,Marycille popped up to short (1-0 B). 0 0
Martin,Morgan doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Miles,Jenna scored from second base. 1 0
Martin,Morgan advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Berry,Kayla singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Martin,Morgan scored. 2 0
Johnson,Kaitlyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Berry,Kayla out at second base, ss
unassisted. 2 0

Lee - Bottom of 1st UNG LEE
Armstrong,Eva struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 2 0
Haun,Reese walked (3-2 KBSFBFBFB). 2 0
Simco,Hailey fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Haun,Reese stole second base. 2 0
Winsett,Sadie popped up to short (2-2 BSBK). 2 0

North Georgia - Top of 2nd UNG LEE
Knowles,Carleigh flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
Lunsford,Ava flied out to cf (1-2 FBS). 2 0
Roberts,Journey hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 2 0
Roberts,Journey stole second base. 2 0
Reaves,Sydnee doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 FBBK); Roberts,Journey scored from second base. 3 0
Miles,Jenna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 0

Lee - Bottom of 2nd UNG LEE
Lewis,Addi walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 3 0
Emmerson,Addison struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 3 0
Jarvi,Alyson singled to center field (0-0); Lewis,Addi advanced to second base. 3 0
Hastings,Katelyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 FBFBB); Lewis,Addi advanced to third base;
Jarvi,Alyson out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 0
Pinzon,Madison walked (3-0 BBBB); Hastings,Katelyn advanced to second base. 3 0
Armstrong,Eva walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Lewis,Addi scored; Hastings,Katelyn advanced to third base;
Pinzon,Madison advanced to second base. 3 1
Haun,Reese reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KKBFFB); Armstrong,Eva out at second base, ss
to 2b. 3 1

North Georgia - Top of 3rd UNG LEE
Brumby,Marycille doubled to right center (3-1 BKBB). 3 1
Martin,Morgan flied out to rf (1-1 FB); Brumby,Marycille advanced to third base. 3 1
Berry,Kayla grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Brumby,Marycille scored. 4 1
Johnson,Kaitlyn struck out looking (3-2 BFBFFBK). 4 1

Lee - Bottom of 3rd UNG LEE
Simco,Hailey fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 4 1
Winsett,Sadie doubled to left center (3-2 BKBFB). 4 1
Lewis,Addi singled to short (1-1 KB); Winsett,Sadie advanced from second base, scored on play and a
fielding error by Brumby,Marycille (E3), unearned; Lewis,Addi advanced to second base on play and error. 4 2
Emmerson,Addison struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 4 2
Jarvi,Alyson fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 KB). 4 2

North Georgia - Top of 4th UNG LEE
Knowles,Carleigh doubled to left field (0-0). 4 2



Lunsford,Ava grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Knowles,Carleigh advanced to third base. 4 2
Roberts,Journey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-1 F); Knowles,Carleigh scored. 5 2
Reaves,Sydnee struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS); Roberts,Journey stole second base. 5 2
Miles,Jenna walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 2
LEE pitching change: Baker,Ella replaces Bailey,Layne. 5 2
Brumby,Marycille struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lee - Bottom of 4th UNG LEE
Hastings,Katelyn singled to center field (1-2 FBF). 5 2
Pinzon,Madison popped up to second base (0-1 F). 5 2
Armstrong,Eva grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 SBB); Hastings,Katelyn advanced to second base. 5 2
Haun,Reese grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBFFF). 5 2

North Georgia - Top of 5th UNG LEE
Martin,Morgan homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 6 2
Berry,Kayla singled to left center (1-2 BKK). 6 2
Berry,Kayla stole second base. 6 2
Johnson,Kaitlyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKFF); Berry,Kayla advanced to third base. 6 2
Berry,Kayla scored on a wild pitch. 7 2
Knowles,Carleigh homered to left field, RBI (3-2 FFBFBB). 8 2
UNG substitution: Cherry,Clara pinch hitting for Lunsford,Ava. 8 2
Cherry,Clara singled to right field (3-2 BSBBS). 8 2
Roberts,Journey singled to third base (3-2 SBBFB); Cherry,Clara advanced to second base. 8 2
Reaves,Sydnee popped up to third base (1-1 FB). 8 2
Miles,Jenna singled to short (1-2 BFS); Cherry,Clara advanced to third base; Roberts,Journey advanced to
second base. 8 2
Brumby,Marycille homered to center field, 4RBI (1-2 FBF); Cherry,Clara scored; Roberts,Journey scored
from second base; Miles,Jenna scored from first base. 12 2
Martin,Morgan walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 12 2
UNG substitution: Hare,Emma pinch running for Martin,Morgan. 12 2
LEE pitching change: Bailey,Layne replaces Baker,Ella. 12 2
Berry,Kayla walked (3-0 BBBB); Hare,Emma advanced to second base. 12 2
UNG substitution: Smallwood,Emma pinch hitting for Johnson,Kaitlyn. 12 2
Smallwood,Emma reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Lewis,Addi (E6) (2-2 KBBKF); Hare,Emma
advanced from second base, scored on a throwing error by Lewis,Addi (E6), unearned; Berry,Kayla
advanced from first base to third base on play and error; Smallwood,Emma advanced to second base on
play and error. 13 2
UNG substitution: Brown,Catelyn pinch running for Smallwood,Emma. 13 2
UNG substitution: Moffitt,Avery pinch hitting for Knowles,Carleigh. 13 2
LEE position change: Simco,Hailey now playing dp from c 13 2
LEE position change: Emmerson,Addison now playing c from dp 13 2
Moffitt,Avery struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 13 2

Lee - Bottom of 5th UNG LEE
UNG substitution: Martin,Morgan replaces Hare,Emma at ss, batting 4th. 13 2
UNG position change: Brown,Catelyn remains in the game at dp 13 2
UNG substitution: Johnson,Kaitlyn replaces Moffitt,Avery at lf, batting 7th. 13 2
UNG substitution: Lunsford,Ava replaces Cherry,Clara at c, batting 8th. 13 2
UNG pitching change: Conner,Caroline replaces Mullinax,Lila. 13 2
Simco,Hailey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 13 2
Winsett,Sadie walked (3-1 BBFBB). 13 2
Lewis,Addi walked (3-2 BKKBFBB); Winsett,Sadie advanced to second base. 13 2
Emmerson,Addison struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 13 2
Jarvi,Alyson reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BK); Winsett,Sadie out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 13 2


